
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/037554-2024 

Tender

NEX24/38 Track Safety, Technical Supervision and
General Supervision Services

Tyne and Wear PTE t/a Nexus

F05: Contract notice – utilities

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-037554

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-04bd5c  

Published 20 November 2024, 3:12pm

Section I: Contracting entity

I.1) Name and addresses

Tyne and Wear PTE t/a Nexus

33 St James' Blvd

Newcastle upon Tyne

NE14AX

Email

tenders@nexus.org.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKC22 - Tyneside

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/037554-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/037554-2024
mailto:tenders@nexus.org.uk


Page 2 to 6

Justification for not providing organisation identifier

Not on any register

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.nexus.org.uk/

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

https://www.nepo.org/

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via

https://www.nepo.org/

I.6) Main activity

Urban railway, tramway, trolleybus or bus services

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

NEX24/38 Track Safety, Technical Supervision and General Supervision Services

II.1.2) Main CPV code

79620000 - Supply services of personnel including temporary staff

II.1.3) Type of contract

https://www.nexus.org.uk/
https://www.nepo.org/
https://www.nepo.org/


Page 3 to 6

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Nexus undertakes a number of renewal projects within its Essential Renewals. Those
projects include (but are not limited to) track renewal, station refurbishment and repairs,
points refurbishment and renewal, drainage installation, welding, tamping and stressing of
rail.

In order to undertake these works within a railway environment we require quick and easy
access to a wide selection of Track Safety, Technical Supervision and General Supervision
Services. The purpose of this tender is to provide these services for a 36-month period with
an option to extend for up to a further 12 months solely at Nexus' discretion.

The resources required will be dependent on the needs of specific project requirements.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

63711000 - Support services for railway transport

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKC - North East (England)

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Nexus undertakes a number of renewal projects within its Essential Renewals. Those
projects include (but are not limited to) track renewal, station refurbishment and repairs,
points refurbishment and renewal, drainage installation, welding, tamping and stressing of
rail.

In order to undertake these works within a railway environment we require quick and easy
access to a wide selection of Track Safety, Technical Supervision and General Supervision
Services. The purpose of this tender is to provide these services for a 36-month period with
an option to extend for up to a further 12 months solely at Nexus' discretion.



Page 4 to 6

The resources required will be dependent on the needs of specific project requirements.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing
system

Duration in months

36

This contract is subject to renewal

Yes

Description of renewals

Option to extend for up to a further 12 months solely at Nexus' discretion.

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No



Page 5 to 6

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Restricted procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

20 December 2024

Local time

12:00pm

IV.2.3) Estimated date of dispatch of invitations to tender or to participate to
selected candidates

3 February 2025

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English



Page 6 to 6

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: No

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Nexus

Newcastle Upon Tyne

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting entity
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.3) Communication
	I.6) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.3) Estimated date of dispatch of invitations to tender or to participate to selected candidates
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about recurrence
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-03T08:14:53+0100
	TCPDF




